
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4420
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2012
RIGS WITH ONGC
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of rigs available with Oil and Natural Gas Corporation (ONGC); and

(b) the number of rigs in use?

Answer

Minister of state in the Ministry of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) & (b) As on 24.4.2012, Oil and Natural Gas Corporation (ONGC) has 118 drilling rigs and 83 workover rigs, out of which 107 drillings rigs and 78 workover rigs are in use.
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